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	Asia (or Asia Minor) in Antiquity stood for Anatolia. This diocese (the name means 'the Asian ones') centred on the earlier Roman province of Asia, and only covered the rich western part of the peninsula, mainly near the Aegean Sea.

	Asia

	Hellespontus (i.e. near the Sea of Marmara, so closest to Greece)

	Pamphylia

	Caria

	Lydia

	Lycia

	Lycaonia

	Pisidia

	Phrygia I Pacatiana · Phrygia II Salutaris

	the adjoining Aegean islands in the province Insulae

	List of known Vicarii Asiae

	Flavius Ablabius (324-326)

	Tertullianus (ca. 330)

	Veronicianus (334-335)

	Scylacius (ca. 343)

	Anatolius (ca. 352)

	Araxius (353-354)

	Germanus (360)

	Italicianus (361)

	Caesarius (362-363)

	Clearchus (363-366)

	Auxonius (366-367)

	Musonius (367-368)
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PROVINCIAL GOVERNORS, ASTANA

Panhellenius, cons. Lydice 382 Oct. 26
Enuthalius 2, governor of Lydia 3995

Hilarius 1o, governor of Lydia before 396/7
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caria

Clodius Celsinus 5, 0.¢., prases (2 Coriae) 2L
Pulvius Asticus, 0.5., praeses (Carize) Paga/ao5
Aur. Marcellus g, 0.5, fracses Cariae 203305
Fl. Quintilius Eros Monaxius, 2.4, gracses Cariae 334
Anonymus 118, ?praeses Cariae 362
Tatianus 2, governor of Caria v
Antonius Priscus 6, 0., praeses (Cariae) 384log
Hielladius Toannes 3, prasses (Carice) vV
FL. Pelagis loannes 4, o.., praess (Cariae) vV
FL. Constantius 6, u.c., pracses (Ceriae) vy
PRRYGIA:
(. ), o, frasses (in Phrygia) 286305
*1Pycrhust* 1, governor of Phrygia <. 3034
L. Castrius Gonstans 1, 0., praests (in Phrygia and Caria)  324J35
Tulianus 14, governor of Phrygia before 359
‘Acacius 8, governor of Pheygia before 361
Fl. Amachius, governor of Phrygia 361/3
Tulianus 12, governor of Phrygia before 362
FL Optimus 2, 0., prasss (in Phrygia) v
LYCIA BT PAMPRYLIA:
Terentius Marcianus 22, 0.4, prats. Lyc. et Pamgh. LRIV
Busebius 4, . praes. L. o Panph. 311 June 1
wyom:
Aur, Fab. Faustinus 10, 0., proess Lycioe 33317

(F1. Nemesius Olympius 16, 0., in Lydia a. 337/61, probably
not governor)

s, governor of Lycia. <. 350]5
‘Themistius 2, governor of Lycia 361
Sozomenus, governor of Lycia. 363
PAMPHYLIA:
FI. Areianus Alypius 12, 0., frasses (Pamplylice) Ly
Quirinus, governor of Pamphylia < 3505
Meletius 1, governor of Pamphylia 360
Metrophanes 3, governor of Pamphylia 365
Hilarius 5, governor of Pamphylia 365
Factinianus, governor of Pamphylia 391
Honoratus 7, governor of Pamphylia v
PoIDIA:
Dormitianus!* 2, ‘comes Lycaoniac” 303/5

Lepidus 2, ?governor of Pisidia LIUJE IV or M IV
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Valerius Diogenes 8, o.fn, prasses Pisidioc 311(-2312)

Entrechius 1, governor of Pisidia 3624
FL. Proclus Macedo 3, o.c., praeses Pisidice 6775
Srateghs 4, governor of Pisidia WV
LAz
Aur. Agathus Gennadius 2, 0.p., proesss Fusularun 2g3/305
Atius Epinicius, 0.0, pracses Tnsularan LUIETY
Diogenes 1, praests Insularum 294, 300, 302 or 305
Anonymus 116, prasses Insularun LIV
Aedesius 4, praeses Tnularum 29613
Plutarchus 4, praess sularum 23613
Anonymus 117, pracses Tnsularun 365/6
Gregorius 5, ?rasses Tnsularum v
mmivs, 2fraeses Inslarum WV
Anastasius 2, ?raeses Tnsularum WV
smeLEspoNT
Tulis Cassius 1, 2.0, pracses Hellesponti 2031305
Amoios Manius Cacsonius Nicomachus Anicius Paulinus 14,
uc, frocos. prov. Asiae et Hellesponti vice sacra iudicans 324/34

Fl. Eusebius 4o, governor of Hellespontus <355




image1.png
/. »Apbrodisias £ Gy

Wliyiea Caria





image2.png
VICARII ASIAE

FL. Ablabius 4, vicarius (4siac) 324f6
Tertullianus 1, 2,4, comes dioecess Asianae 330 Feb. 22
Veronicianus 1, oic. dsiae 334 May 197335 May 7
Scylacius 1, ?vicarius (st Cyzicus) 363 Feb. 24
Anatolius 3, wic. Asice 352 Nov. 26
Araxius, ?oic. dsiae 353/4
Germanus 1, vicar of Asia. 360
Ttalicianus, vicar of Asia 361
Gacsarius 1, ?vicar of Asia 362-3
Clearchus 1, oie. Asiae 363-6
Auxonius 1, vic. Asias 366 Oct. 6

Musonius 2, vic. Asiae 367/8
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EBuserius, vicar of Asia

Menander 7, oie. dsize

Domnio 2, vicar of Asia

Geionius Rufius Volusianus 3, v.c. siarius dsias
Tastus 2, vicar of Asia

Acholius, vicar of Asia

FL Anysius 3, v.., comes, ? vicar of Asia

before 371
385 May 8
388

before 390
L1V
PLIVEV
PRIV




